

M.A.C.C- 151 of 2024
Reg No-687/ 2024
CNR-WBEM 01-007388-2024

Present : Malati Karmakar.
A.D.J., 3rd Court,Tamluk.
JO Code WB 00 643

Order No- 05
dt.- 03 -09-2025

No step is taken by either of the parties.

To day is fixed for filing W/S by the O.P. No-1.

As per resolution “not to pass any adverse order” taken by the Purba Medinipur District Bar Association dated 03-09-2025 in absence of conducting Ld Advocates or litigants.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **12-01-2026** for filing W/S by the O.P. No-1 i.d. necessary order.

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge
cum
A.D.J., 3rd. Court ,Tamluk.