

**M.A.C.C- 151 of 2024**  
Reg No-687 /2024  
C.N.R NO-W.B.E.M. 01-007388 -2024

Present : Malati Karmakar.  
A.D.J 3rd Court,Tamluk.  
JO code WB 00 643

**Order No- 09,dated 05-06-2026**

Claimant files hazira through his Ld Advocate.

O.P. No-1 files hazira.

O.P. No-2 file hazira through their Ld Advocate.

To day is fixed for framing of issues.

Issues are framed in separate sheet.

Fix **28-09-2025** for P.H.

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge  
cum  
A.D.J., 3rd. Court, Tamluk.

**MACC Case No-151 of 2024**

Reg. No-687 /2024

WBEM 01-007388-2024

Present: Malati Karmakar,  
Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal cum  
A.D.J., 3rd Court, Tamluk.  
J.O. Code WB00643

The following issues are framed for proper adjudication of this case

**ISSUES**

- 1) Is the claim case maintainable in its present form and in law?
- 2) Has the petitioner any cause of action to file this claim application?
- 3) Is the petitioner entitled to get any compensation as prayed for?
- 4) Is the O.P. / Insurance Company liable to pay the compensation to the petitioner as claimed?
- 5) To what other relief/ reliefs, if any is the petitioner entitled to get?

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal  
cum  
A.D.J., 3rd Court. Tamluk.  
05-06-2026